(Rev. 10 DX PRESS MAIL IN CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF		t and Trademark Office
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 1002) PRESS MAIL REGORDATION FO OMB No. 2651-0027 1exp(6/38/2095)2 (74/EATE)		Cana Tracoman Office
Tab settings	1200 1201 E2012 1101 E1011 E2013 E1011 (E2013 E101) (E2013	<b>r</b> •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	102640574  Please Record the attached original docu	iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.5.04	Name and address of receiving	
Barclays Business Credit, Inc.	Name: Wellington Sears & Company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes   No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3101 23 <sup>rd</sup> Drive	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	0.10017.001.000. <u>0.101.20 B1110</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Valley St	ate: AL Zip: 36854
	Additional Name(s) & address(es)	• •
Execution Date: December 1, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es)	attached! Thes M No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4,845,963	102,701 PR/F
Additional numbers at	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	NEINAM
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	patents involved: 4 ··
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 4
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Solution and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874  Internal Address:	4,048,368 5,1  4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874	4,048,368 5,1  4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	patents involved: 4
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874  Internal Address:  Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address:  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem  Street Additional numbers at Additional numb	4,048,368 5,1  4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4  160.00  deposit account
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Street Address:  Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem  Street Additional numbers at Additional numb	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4  160.00  deposit account
Additional numbers at Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874  Internal Address:  Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4  160.00  deposit account  f paying by deposit account  ached copy
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: J. Jason Link, Reg. No. 44,874  Internal Address:  Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  1001 West Fourth Street  City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.  J. Jason Link	4,048,368 5,1 4,845,963 5,068,000 tached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	patents involved: 4

01/07/2

EXPRESS MAIL NO 27 46 832 174 45

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT NOS. 4,048,368; 4,845,963; 5,068,000; AND 5,102,701

BARCLAYS BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Barclays"), being duly sworn, declares that Barclays, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby releases their security interest and any and all rights to the U.S. patents listed in the security interest which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006839, Frame 0902 on January 26, 1994 against U.S. Patent No 4,048,368 for "Laminated Substrate for an Offset Printing Blanket" issued September 13, 1977; U.S. Patent No 4,845,963 for "Reinforcing Fabric for Power Transmission Belts, Hoses and the like" issued July 11, 1989; U.S. Patent No 5,068,000 for "Method of Making a Reinforcing Fabric for Power Transmission Belts, Hoses and the like" issued November 26, 1991; and U.S. Patent No 5,102,701 for "Process for Imparting Flame Retardancy to Polypropylene Upholstery Fabrics" issued April 7, 1992, each of which was owned at the time the security interest was given by Wellington Sears & Company, an Alabama company having a place of business at 3101 23<sup>rd</sup> Drive, Valley, Alabama 36854, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Barclays Business Credit, Inc.

By: A Mountally

Date: December 1, 2003 Title: Senia Vice President

in the state of Georgia

RECORDED: 01/05/2004

his 1st day of December, 2003

Notary Public Angela B. Stemley

Notary Public, Pentiling County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 6, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0161